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—
1st
July,
1st
July,

Under
|

10-11
11-12|12-13

|

13-14
14-15
15-16

|

36-17
|

17-18
18-19
19-20

20-21
21
Years

1935.

1936.
10
Y

ears.
|

Years.
Years, jYears.
Years.
Years.
Years.
Years.
Yea.rs.
Years.
Years.
Years.
and

over.

Public
primary
schools

..186,875
199,000
110,358

24,062
23,544
20,571

14,016
5,432

914

90

13

Special
classes
for

backward
510

551

100

74

110

107

109

36

12

2

1

children Native
schools,
village

(primary)
7,852
9,098
5,036

1,024

990

835

743

384

72

11

2

1

Native
schools,
mission,
and

577

674

386

56

70

71

55

20

11

4

1

boarding
(private,
primary)*

Public
primary

schools,
Chatham

164

166

80

24

19

8

25

6

3

1

Islands Secondary
schools,
lower
depart-

192

210

60

31

40

34

23

16

5

1

ments Private
primary

schools*

..
26,035
26,549

13,998
3,087
3,205
2,934
2,100

935

223

58

8

1

Intermediate
schools
and
depart-
4,421
4,420

4

107

938

1,532
1,151

536

138

13

1

ments Secondary
departments
of
district
5,331
4,749....6

243

1,055
1,529
1,099

548

191

65

7

5

1

high
schools Secondary

schools

....
14,91]
15,650..1

24

632

3,055
4,576
3,671
2,334

965

317

69

4

2

Combined
schools

..

..
2,176
2,233....1

69

442

615

562

328

151

56

8

1

Technical
high
and
day
schools..

9,049
9,163....6

364

1,997
3,221
2,178

967

279

93

21

14

23

Technical
schools
and
combined

10,833
12,481....17

25

160

759

1,849
2,374
2,062

1,601
1,002

627

2,005

schools
(part-time

students
at

day
and
night
classes)

Native
schools,
secondary*— Primary

......
119

107

10

10

3

13

20

19

20

10

1

1

Post-primary

....
248

307....4

17

68

80

66

24

16

15

2

15

Endowed
and

registered
private

4,495
4,801....6

227

820

1,212
1,142

795

468

105

12

8

6

secondary
schools* Correspondence

School— Primary

......
1,415
1,587

953

153

142

120

112

55

31

16

1

2

1

1

Secondary

....
561

786.....4

74

195

212

148

70

37

24

10

6

6

Training
colleges

....
429

1,185..............
..

57

169

206

188

565

Schools
for
mentally

backward,
&c.

308

218

23

22

23

30

41

19

22

16

12

4

1

5

School
for
the
deaf

....119

115

37

11

10

11

8

10

21

3

2

2

New
Zealand
Institute
for
the

30

28

9

3

2

1

4

4

5..

Blind

.;

1_"

Grand
totals

..

276,650
294,078

131,054
28,665
29,160
27,905
26,148

19,664
12,206

7,707
4,276
2,455

1,353

860

2,625

Y

7

Population
(inclusive
of

Maoris)

..1,573,810
fl40,
994

115,678

29,969
29,754
27,264
26,451
27,678
29,074
28,140

128,910

at
24th
March,

1936

*

Native
mission
schools
are

registered
private
primary

schools,
and
three
Native
secondary
schools
are

registered
private
secondary
schools,
but
in
this
table
these
schools
are

considered,
respectively,

mission
schools
and

Native
post-primary

schools.
f

Estimated
population
five

years
of
age

but
under
ten
years
of
age.

f
Estimated

population
twenty-one

yearsof
age

and
under
twenty-two

yearsof
age.'
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